

April 16, 2024

The BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Undertaking relating to not falling under 'Large Corporate' category

Ref: Company Code - 532732 / KKCL

With reference to the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate and disclosure compliance thereof by the Large Entities, we have enclosed herewith the initial disclosure in the prescribed format (Annexure XII-A) and we hereby confirm that our Company is not a Large Corporate as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Further, the Company was not Large Corporate for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023. Therefore, the requirement of filing the annual disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024, is not applicable. You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Kewal Kiran Clothing Ltd.

ABHUIT WARANGE

VICE PRESIDENT LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

Regd. & Corporate Off.: 460/7, Kewal Kiran Estate, I.B.Patel Rd., Near Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tal: 91 - 22 - 26814400 Fax: 91 - 22 - 26814410 Email: contact@kewalkiran.com • Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L18101MH1992PLC065136









## ANNEX -XII-A

## INITIAL DISCLOSURE TO BE MADE BY AN ENTITY IDENTIFIED AS A LARGE CORPORATE

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the company	Kewal Kiran Clothing Limited
2	CIN	L18101MH1992PLC065136
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March (in Rs. Cr.)	Nil*
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous F.Y along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CRISIL AA-/Stable CRISIL Ratings Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the Fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

\*outstanding long term borrowing of the company as on 31st March 2024

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023

For Kewal Kiran Clothing Ltd

ABHIJIT WARANGE

COMPANY SECRETARY

Contact details :- 9967676737

For Kewal Kiran Clothing Ltd.

**BHARAT ADNANI** 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Contact details :- 9167393599

Date :- April 16, 2024

Regd. & Corporate Off.: 460/7, Kewal Kiran Estate, I.B.Patel Rd., Near Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063.
Tel: 91 - 22 - 26814400 Fax: 91 - 22 - 26814410. Email: contact@kewalkiran.com • Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L18101MH1992PLC065136

